

## The Arunachal Pradesh Gazette

## EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 12, Vol. XXV, Naharlagun, Monday, January 15, 2018 Pausa 25, 1939 (Saka)

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF TAX & EXCISE ITANAGAR

Notification No. 66/2017 - State Tax

The 29th December, 2017

No. GST/23/2017.—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 164 of the Arunachal Pradesh Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (7 of 2017), the State Government hereby appoints the 1st day of February, 2018, as the date from which the provisions of serial numbers 2 (i) and 2 (ii) of notification No. 24/2017 – State Tax dated the 7th September, 2017, published in the Gazette of Arunachal Pradesh, Extraordinary, No. 348, Vol. XXIV, Naharlagun, Friday, September 8, 2017, *vide* File No. GST/24/2017, dated 7th September, 2017, shall come into force.

Marnya Ete Commissioner to the Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar